

| | THE REPORT OF THE PARTY CONTROL OF THE PARTY AND THE PARTY |
|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 7-7-7-RECORD. 1 (Rev. 10/02) 7-7-7-RECORD. 1 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT | 02491615 S ONLY 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCON U.S. Patent and Trademark Off |
| Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ | V V V |
| | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Mark J. Cleaver George Robert Hulse Eric Olav Eriksson | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _iLight Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: _Suite 575 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 1 |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Corrected assignment | Street Address: 500 Skokie Blvd. |
| A Other | City: Northbrook State: IL Zip: 60062 |
| 10/12/2001 Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/982,705 | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name:David W. Nagle, Jr | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| Stites & Harbison | ✓ Enclosed |
| Suite 1800 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | |
| City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202 | E THIS SPACE |
| AA MA MO / DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. Signature. | |
| David W. Nagle, Jr. | JUNG 7/4/03 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 1018**8/**8079 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>iLight Technologies</u>, Inc. Mark J. Cleaver George Robert Hulse Internal Address: Suite 575 Eric Olav Eriksson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Trees in No. 3. Nature of conveyance: 🖳 Merger Assignment Street Address: _ 500 Skokie Blvd. Security Agreement Change of Name Other 09982705 City: Northbrook State: IL Zip:60062 Execution Date: October 12, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/12/01A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) LWONDIAL 90000023 09982705 10/23/200 40.00 0 04 FC:581 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$__ Name: Vance A. Smith Enclosed Internal Address: Stites & Harbison Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 1800 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 400 West Market Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: LouisvilleState: KY Zip: 40202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing, information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Vance A. Smith Name of Person Signing

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

| WHEREAS, I, Mark J. Cleaver, residing at 100 Dupee Place, Wilmette, IL 60202, have |
|---|
| invented certain improvements in an ILLUMINATION DEVICE SIMILATING NEON 6743 |
| LIGHTING and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor on |
| $\frac{12/2}{0}$; |
| WHEREAS, I, George Robert Hulse, residing at 1542 Dellwood Avenue, Cookeville, TN |
| FOR SIMULATION OF SIMULATION OF SIMULATION OF SIMULATION OF SIMULATING |
| NEON LIGHTING and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor on |
| 10/12/2; |
| WHEREAS, I, Eric Olav Eriksson, residing at 2608 Payne Street, Evanston, IL 60201, |
| have invented certain improvements in an ILLUMINATION DEVICE SIMILATION OF SUMPLEMENTS NEON |
| LIGHTING and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor on |
| $\frac{10/12/0}{}$; and |
| WHEREAS, iLight Technologies, Inc., an Hinois Company having offices at 500 Skokie |
| Blvd., Suite 575, Northbrook, IL 60062 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire |
| my entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention and any United States and |

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to iLight Technologies, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under

foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

į

the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that iLight Technologies, Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with iLight Technologies, Inc. and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by iLight Technologies, Inc. to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to iLight Technologies, Inc.

Signed and sealed at 5

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Notary Public

My Commission expires 8-18-03

2

| Signed and sealed at Spella, L | on Oct. 12, 2001. |
|---|--------------------|
| J | Eric Olav Eriksson |
| State of tomesse) | |
| State of <u>Comessee</u>) County of <u>Colute</u>) State of <u>Colute</u>) | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22th day o | f 201, 2001. |
| Haulleare | |
| Notary Public | |
| | |

My Commission expires 8-18-03.

| Signed and sealed at parts, Tw on Oct. 12, 2001. |
|---|
| 6-to R. Who |
| State of James) State of James) State of James |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of 201. |
| Slaudelare |
| Notary Public My Commission expires 8-18-33 |

4

RECORDED: 07/07/2003